THE FROEBELIAN SCHOOL

GIVING A FLYING START TO THE CITIZENS OF TOMORROW

Scale of fees 2023/2024

12 monthly

Direct debit
(August to July)

SCHOOL FEES
PAID BY MONTHLY DIRECT DEBIT

Lower Kindergarten (Pre-school) £6255.00 £2085.00

5 mornings per week See notes
below

Lower Kindergarten (Pre-school) £5000.00 £1667.00

4 mornings per week

All other years
Kindergarten to FIV (Reception to Year 6)

£9300.00 £3100.00 £775.00

School Lunches £804.00 £268.00 £67.00

The Froebelian School currently operates the Free Early Education Entitlement (“FEEE”) scheme
offering all Foundation Stage children 15 free hours (and 30 free hours subject to eligibility). The
balance of fees payable are due entirely in respect of the additional hours your child attends the
school, enhanced facilities and for specialist, qualified teaching. Please contact the Finance Team in
school to discuss the monthly cost which will be determined based on the number of free hours for
which you are eligible.

Fees for Lower Kindergarten and Kindergarten (up to and including the term your child turns 5) and
all wrap around care charges can be paid for by Childcare Voucher or Tax Free Childcare.

WRAP AROUND CARE

Lower Kindergarten (Pre-school)
Optional afternoons (each afternoon)

Breakfast Club from 7.30am
(Including breakfast)

Breakfast Club from 7.30am
(Drop off only)

Homework and Activities Club
3.30pm —4.30pm

Homework and Activities Club
4.30pm — 5.00pm (including tea)

Homework and Activities Club
5.00pm — 6.00pm

Ad hoc
session

Pre-booked sessions

Wrap around care can be pre-
booked through the
SchoolCloud booking system
and will be billed termly in
arrears.

Ad hoc sessions

Ad hoc sessions are when a
sessions has not been booked
and will be billed termly in
arrears.

Late collection charges

A late collection charge of
£25.00 will be made for any
child collected after 6.00pm
and an additional £10.00 per
15 minutes after 6.15pm.




Lower Kindergarten (Pre-school)
5 mornings per week

Lower Kindergarten (Pre-school)
4 mornings per week

Lower Kindergarten (Pre-school)
Optional 5 afternoons incl. lunches

Lower Kindergarten (Pre-school)
Optional 5 afternoons incl. lunches

Kindergarten (Reception)
Incl. lunches

Kindergarten (Reception)
Incl. lunches

THE FROEBELIAN SCHOOL

GIVING A FLYING START TO THE CITIZENS OF TOMORROW

Enhanced Provision Charges 2023/2024

MONTHLY DIRECT DEBITS Autumn Term Spring Term Summer Term Full Fees
(excluding wrap around care) (After the child turns 5)

£281.40

£224.87

£362.00

£122.65

£602.15

£362.30

£318.30

£254.39

£362.00

£159.55

£639.05

£436.10

£318.30

£254.39

£362.00

£159.55

£639.05

£436.10

£842.00

£842.00

All Families

All Families

Relevant for families not eligible for 30 hours FEEE.

Relevant for families eligible for 30 hours FEEE.

Relevant for families not eligible for 30 hours FEEE.

Relevant for families eligible for 30 hours FEEE.

Fees for Lower Kindergarten and Kindergarten (up to and including the term your child turns 5) and all wrap around care charges can be paid for by Childcare
Voucher or Tax Free Childcare.




